

29WAGA-HKG19-15 29th ACI World Annual General Assembly Hong Kong, China, 4 April 2019

Agenda item 15

Agenda item 15 - Approval of Resolution for appreciation for the Host

The Resolution below has been approved by the Governing Board and is submitted to the General Assembly for approval.

Action by the General Assembly

The General Assembly is invited to approve the Resolution, as follows:

RESOLUTION No. 5

The Twenty-ninth ACI World Annual General Assembly:

Noting that Airport Authority Hong Kong has served as the host of the 29th ACI Asia-Pacific/World General Assembly, Conference & Exhibition;

Noting the excellent organization of this event and the warm hospitality of the staff of Airport Authority Hong Kong;

Noting the dedicated efforts of Mr. Fred Lam, Chief Executive Officer, Airport Authority Hong Kong and his team, who have done their utmost to ensure the success of the event; therefore,

Resolves to:

- a) Express the gratitude and appreciation of ACI members to the management and staff of Airport Authority Hong Kong;
- b) Authorize the Chair to transmit these thanks in writing to them.

END